 ® RKC INSTRUMENT INC.All Rights Reserved, Copyright  2004, RKC INSTRUMENT INC
Module Type Controller SRV
Temperature Control Module for Ethernet
V-TIO-P/V-TIO-Q
Instruction Manual
IMS01P08-E3
Thank you for purchasing this RKC product. In order to
achieve maximum performance and ensure proper operation

(3) Input range (Each channel common code)
[Thermocouple input]
Type Code Range Code Range
K K02 0 to 400 °C KB9 32 to 752 °F
 K04 0 to 800 °C KB8 32 to 1472 °F
 K16 −200 to +1372 °C KB7 −328 to +2501 °F
 K09 0.0 to 400.0 °C KC2 32.0 to 752.0 °F
 K35 −200.0 to +400.0 °C KC1 −328.0 to +752.0 °F
J J02 0 to 400 °C JC2 32 to 752 °F
 J04 0 to 800 °C JC1 32 to 1472 °F
 J15 −200 to +1200 °C JB9 −328 to +2192 °F
 J09 0.0 to 400.0 °C JC4 32.0 to 752.0 °F
 J27 −200.0 to +400.0 °C JC3 −328.0 to +752.0 °F
T T08 0 to 400 °C TB9 32 to 752 °F
 T09 0 to 200 °C TC1 32 to 392 °F
 T16 −200 to +400 °C TB8 −328 to +752 °F
 T06 0.0 to 400.0 °C TC3 32.0 to 752.0 °F
 T19 −200.0 to +400.0 °C TC2 −328.0 to +752.0 °F
E E01 0 to 800 °C EA8 32 to 1472 °F
 E02 0 to 1000 °C EA7 32 to 1832 °F
S S05 0 to 1768 °C SA6 32 to 3214 °F
R R06 0 to 1768 °C RA6 32 to 3214 °F
N N02 0 to 1300 °C NA6 32 to 2372 °F
B B03 0 to 1800 °C BB1 32 to 3272 °F
PLⅡ A02 0 to 1390 °C AA6 32 to 2534 °F
W5Re/
W26Re W03 0 to 2300 °C WA9 32 to 4172 °F
[RTD input]
Type Code Range Code Range
Pt100 D17 0 to 400 °C DC5 32 to 752 °F
 D33 0 to 850 °C DC4 32 to 1562 °F
 D16 0.0 to 400.0 °C DC7 32.0 to 752.0 °F
 D28 −200.0 to +400.0 °C DC6 −328.0 to +752.0 °F
JPt100 P17 0 to 400 °C PC5 32 to 752 °F
 P23 0 to 600 °C PC4 32 to 1112 °F
 P16 0.0 to 400.0 °C PC7 32.0 to 752.0 °F
 P28 −200.0 to +400.0 °C PC6 −328.0 to +752.0 °F
[Voltage/current input]
Type Code Range
0 to 100 mV DC 201
0 to 5 V DC 401 Programmable
0 to 10 V DC 501 −2000 to +10000
1 to 5 V DC 601 (Factory set value: 0.0 to 100.0 %)
0 to 20 mA DC 701 Decimal point position can be changed
4 to 20 mA DC 801
*
IMS01P08-E3 3
(4) Control output (CH1), (5) Control output (CH2)
M: Relay contact output
V: Voltage pulse output 0/12 V DC
4: 0 to 5 V DC
5: 0 to 10 V DC
6: 1 to 5 V DC
7: 0 to 20 mA DC
8: 4 to 20 mA DC
(6) Event input (DI)  [Optional]
N: None
1: Control RUN/STOP
2: Event interlock release
(7) (8) Event output 1 (DO1)  [Optional] *
(9) (10) Event output 2 (DO2)  [Optional] *
[(7), (9) code: Channel selection]
N: None
1: Input channel 1
2: Input channel 2
[(8), (10) code: Output type]
N: None
A: Deviation high
B: Deviation low
C: Deviation high/low
D: Band
E: Deviation high with hold action
F: Deviation low with hold action
G: Deviation high/low with hold action
H: Process high
J: Process low
K: Process high with hold action
L: Process low with hold action
Q: Deviation high with re-hold action
R: Deviation low with re-hold action
T: Deviation high/low with re-hold action
P: Heater break alarm
1: Control loop break alarm
2: Burnout
3: Temperature rise completion
(11) CT type (Each channel common code)
P: CTL-6-P-N
S: CTL-12-S56-10L-N
(12) Communication protocol
1: Modbus/TCP
* When “N” is selected in (7) or (9), (8) or (10) becomes “N.”
• For heat/cool PID control (V-TIO-Q), input channel
2 becomes unused.
• For heat/cool PID control (V-TIO-Q), Control output
(CH1) corresponds to the heating output and
Control output (CH2) corresponds to the cooling
output.
• Heater break alarm function cannot be used when
control output is voltage/current output.
If any of the products are missing, damaged, or if your
manual is incomplete, please contact RKC sales office
or the agent.
3. PARTS DESCRIPTION
 Terminal cover
Indication lamps 1